· ·	12-23-2002		S&H Form: (2/01
FORM PTO-1595		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP	102319774	ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Yasuhiro Matsuda, 2) Ryou 5) Yasuhiko Kitagawa, 6) Kaz 10) Makoto Mochizuki and 11)	i Iwamoto, 3) Hiroyuki Yashima, 4) zuya Yoshida, 7) Satoshi Ishida, 8) Yoshitomo Sasaki	) Yoshiki Tsutiy Yasuhiro Abe,	/ama, 9) Akira Yamada,
Name and Address of receivin PFU LIMITED 98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke, Unoke-r	12/17/00	2	
Kahoku-gun Ishikawa 929-119			
and			2000
FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		3 2 * 2 *	2002
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): July 7, 199	Merger Change of Name	9	
Application number(s) or pater This document is being file (a) The execution date(s) (b) The title is: OR	nt number(s): ed together with a new application: of the application is/are:		
This document is being file	ed after filing of the application: (s). <u>09/345,457,</u> filed <u>June 30, 1999;</u> I .	or	
Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Su Washington, D.C. 20001	whom correspondence concerning Our Docket: <u>139</u> ite 500		uld be mailed:
Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 per Assignment) ged to deposit account.		
Deposit Account No.: 19-393 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	5 (Any underpayment is authorized	to be charged	to this Deposit Account)

12/20/2002 TDIAZ1	00000079 09345457
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing

6,2002 9 contrar Date Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8

#### FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

S&H 1/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Yasuhiro MATSUDA Ryou IWAMOTO Hiroyuki YASHIMA Yoshiki TSUTIYAMA Yasuhiko KITAGAWA Kazuya YOSHIDA Satoshi ISHIDA Yasuhiro ABE Akira YAMADA Makoto MOCHIZUKI Yoshitomo SASAKI



10-18-1999

101173335

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

PFU Limited 98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke Unoke-machi, Kahoku-gun Ishikawa 929-1192, JAPAN

- 3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date(s): July 7, 1999

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application:

- (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:
- (b) The title is:

6.

7.

This document is being filed after filing of the application:

- (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/345,457</u>, filed <u>June 30, 1999</u>; or
- (b) Patent No(s). \_\_\_\_\_, issued \_\_\_\_\_.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.



REEL: 013591 FRAME: 0594

- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4\_

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
			•			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·			





## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

PFU Limited 98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke, Unoke-machi, Kahoku-gun, Ishikawa 929-1192 Japan, and FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

### AN APPARATUS HAVING A SCANNER

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP\_\_\_\_and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on\_\_\_\_\_

(b) filed on June 30, 1999,

Serial No.09/ 345, 457 ;

Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maitaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtainning and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1)	Yasuhiro Matsuda Yasuhiro Matsuda	0 <u>7/07/1999</u>	Toshiaki Yamamura Joshiaki Hamamura
2)	Ryou Iwamoto 	07/07/1999	Toshiaki Yamamura Joshiaki Jamamura
3)	Hiroyuki Yashima <u>Hiroyuki Yashima</u>	<u>07/07/199</u> 9	Toshiaki Yamamura Joshiaki Yamamura
4)	Yoshiki Tsutiyama Joshiki Futiyama	<u>07/07/19</u> 99	Toshiaki Yamamura Koshiaki Yamamuru
5)	Yasuhiko Kitagawa Yasuhiko Kitagawa	<u> 97/37/1</u> 989	Toshiaki Yamamura Hoshiaki Yamamura

CUP



12)

**U.S. ASSIGNMENT** 





/	OLPE JC,	2
$\left( \right)$	DEC 1 7 2002	OFFICE
1	THAT & TRADEMA	

DOCKET NO. 1391.1005

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Yasuhiro MATSUDA, et al.

Serial No: 09/345,457

Group Art Unit: 2622

Confirmation No. 2622

Filed: June 30, 1999

Examiner: Houshang Safaipour

For: AN APPARATUS HAVING A SCANNER

### REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

### **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

It is requested that the second Assignee which is missing on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be corrected. The correct second Assignee is Fujitsu Limited.

Since the error is within the responsibility of the undersigned, enclosed herewith is a check for \$40.00 and a corrected PTO Form 1595.

It is requested that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued in this application.

Date: December 16, 2002

700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: (202) 434-1500 Facsimile: (202) 434-1501 Respectfully submitted,

STAAS & HALSEY LLP Bv David M. Pitcher

Registration No. 25,908

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

JANUARY 10, 2000

STAAS & HALSEY LLP DAVID M. PITCHER 700 11TH STREET, NW SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20001



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

> REEL/FRAME: 010305/0013 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MATSUDA, YASUHIRO

RECORDATION DATE: 09/29/1999

ASSIGNOR: IWAMOTO, RYOU

ASSIGNOR: YASHIMA, HIROYUKI

ASSIGNOR: TSUTIYAMA, YOSHIKI

ASSIGNOR: KITAGAWA, YASUHIKO

ASSIGNOR: YOSHIDA, KAZUYA

ASSIGNOR: ISHIDA, SATOSHI DOC DATE: 07/07/1999



DOC DATE: 07/07/1999



1391.1005/2000

010305/0013 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR: ABE, YASUHIRO DOC DATE: 07/07/1999 ASSIGNOR: YAMADA, AKIRA DOC DATE: 07/07/1999 ASSIGNOR: MOCHIZUKI, MAKOTO DOC DATE: 07/07/1999 ASSIGNOR: SASAKI, YOSHITOMO DOC DATE: 07/07/1999 ASSIGNEE:

PFU LIMITED 98-2, NU, AZA-UNOKE UNOKE-MACHI, KAHOKU-GUN ISHIKAWA 929-1192, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09345457 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

COPY

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002**